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A Mother's Rest Charitable Respite Foundation
Aavanee

Academy of Equine Dentistry

Access Point Baptist Church

Adventist Health Care, Inc.

Advocates for Homeless Families, Inc.

Advocates for the Aging of Frederick County MD, Inc.
All Saints Episcopal Church

Alzheimer's Association

Alzheimer's Disease & Related Disorders Association, Inc.
American Cancer Society, Inc.

American Diabetes Association, Inc.

American Friends of Lafayette

American Heart Association, Inc.

American National Red Cross

American Red Cross serving Montgomery, Howard and Frederick
America's Junior Miss Scholarship Foundation, Inc.
Angel Fund, Inc.

Animal Welfare League of Frederick County
Archdiocese of Baltimore

Artspring

Asbury Foundation

Baltimore Animal Rescue and Care Shelter, Inc.
Baltimore Symphony Orchestra, Inc.

Banner School

Better Together

(continued)

$10,000.00
$500.00
$20,000.00
$784.00
$32,925.15
$74,208.74
$20,149.46
$1,555.20
$2,546.77
$1,500.00
$3,131.77
$500.00
$1,000.00
$2,073.02
$8,107.05
$6,551.58
$9,683.00
$1,100.00
$6,847.41
$500.00
$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,984.67
$1,657.36
$3,606.26
$10,000.00
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Beyond Shelter Frederick

Big Tree Memorial Fund, Inc.

Blessings in a Backpack, Inc.

Blue Collar Project, Inc.

Boy Scouts of America

Boyds Presbyterian Church

Boys & Girls Club of Frederick County, Inc.

Brainy Ridge, Inc.

Bridgewater Healthcare Foundation, Inc.

Brighter Strides ABA

Broadfording Church of the Brethren

Brook Hill United Methodist Church

Brunswick Boy Scout Troop #277

Brunswick Ecumenical Assistance Committee on Needs, Inc.
Brunswick Emergency Relief Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County
Buckeystown United Methodist Church

C&O Canal Trust, Inc.

Calvary United Methodist Church

Campus Crusade for Christ

Care Net Pregnancy Center of Frederick

Carroll Manor Fire Company

Catoctin Furnace Historical Society, Inc.

Catoctin High School Youth Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County
Center for Adoption Support and Education

Centro do Apoyo Familiar CAF

Centro Hispano De Frederick, Inc.

(continued)

$107,264.83
$34,000.00
$107,032.50
$5,000.00
$1,079.82
$4,000.00
$24,111.03
$10,981.69
$656.86
$11,472.50
$32,898.98
$29,942.09
$568.85
$25,000.00
$669.63
$2,268.77
$769.45
$11,856.28
$3,000.00
$8,123.63
$17,112.96
$512.20
$900.45
$29,233.20
$10,000.00
$60,173.85
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Charlie's Dream, Inc.

Chesapeake Bay Foundation

Child Advocacy Center of Frederick County

Children of Incarcerated Parents Partnership, Inc.
Children's Tumor Foundation

Christ Reformed United Church of Christ

Church of the Ascension

Church of the Transfiguration

Citizens Against Government Waste

City of Frederick Department of Housing and Human Services
City of Frederick Economic Development

City Youth Matrix

Communitas International

Community Foundation of Frederick County, MD, Inc.
Community Living, Inc.

Covenant Presbyterian Church

Crossed Bridges, LLC

Curtis Mason Smith Memorial Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County
Daybreak Adult Day Services

Delaplaine Arts Center

Disabled American Veterans Charitable Service Trust
Doctors Without Borders USA, Inc.

Downtown Frederick Partnership, Inc.

Dr. J. Elmer Harp Medical Center, Inc.

Each 1 Teach 1, Inc.

Edenton-Chowan Educational Foundation, Inc.

(continued)

$550.00
$4,110.96
$800.94
$35,402.16
$5,981.69
$506.15
$5,000.00
$247,892.57
$400.00
$17,532.29
$19,702.13
$20,013.00
$3,000.00
$16,960.45
$3,052.15
$20,000.00
$3,000.00
$250.00
$53,765.10
$38,952.31
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$185,690.46
$12,334.15
$5,201.74
$1,200.00
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Elianas Light, Inc.

Emmitsburg Food Bank

Evangelical Lutheran Church

Evangelical Lutheran Church in America

Evangelical Reformed United Church of Christ

Farmers and Hunters Feeding the Hungry

FC Frederick, Inc.

February Star Sanctuary

Federated Charities Corporation of Frederick

FISH of Sanibel-Captiva, Inc.

Fisher Center Alzheimer's Research Foundation

Flowers Over Frederick Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County
Forest Oak Middle School

Forever Frederick County Campaign Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County
Foundation of Firsthealth, Inc.

Frederick Arts Council, Inc.

Frederick Book Arts Center, Inc.

Frederick Children's Chorus

Frederick Chorale

Frederick Church of the Brethren

Frederick Co Students Construction Trades Foundation, Inc.
Frederick Community College

Frederick Community College Foundation, Inc.

Frederick County 4-H Camp Center

Frederick County 4-H Therapeutic Riding Program
Frederick County Animal Control

(continued)

$16,869.00
$267.99
$22,691.34
$2,000.00
$8,530.92
$1,050.00
$125.00
$5,013.93
$2,609.76
$500.00
$1,000.00
$1,141.45
$800.00
$4,981.69
$3,711.80
$45,625.04
$1,000.00
$2,608.02
$830.29
$3,361.10
$2,131.42
$11,362.66
$71,891.00
$8,958.05
$3,915.82
$2,546.78
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Frederick County Career & Technology Center

Frederick County Chamber of Commerce

Frederick County Department of Social Services
Frederick County Health Department

Frederick County Historic Sites Consortium

Frederick County Humane Society

Frederick County Landmarks Foundation, Inc.

Frederick County Public Libraries

Frederick County Public Schools

Frederick County Senior Services Division

Frederick County Students Mechanical Trades Foundations, Inc.
Frederick County, MD Government

Frederick Friends of Our County Animal Shelter, Inc.
Frederick Health

Frederick Health Hospice

Frederick National Little League

Frederick Regional Youth Orchestra

Frederick Rescue Mission, Inc.

Frederick Rock School, LLC

Fredericktowne Players, Inc.

Friends for Neighborhood Progress, Inc.

Friends of ALICE Scholarship Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County
Friends of Baker Park, Inc.

Friends of Carroll Creek Urban Park, Inc.

Friends of Catholic Education, Inc.

Friends of the Child Advocacy Center of Frederick County

(continued)

$7,972.11
$4,863.71
$10,000.00
$3,276.57
$275.00
$9,130.54
$25,479.83
$66,175.12
$45,861.10
$9,314.07
$4,897.21
$39,698.80
$9,000.00
$1,000,768.63
$94,875.71
$1,256.71
$1,667.37
$69,028.14
$1,300.00
$535.68
$113,300.00
$5,000.00
$13,254.54
$12,681.96
$4,604.05
$1,000.00
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Friends of Waterford Park, Inc.

Frostburg State University

Girl Scout Council of the Nation's Capital
Give America Hope, Inc.

Glade United Church of Christ

Glade Valley Athletic Association

Glade Valley Community Services, Inc.
Global Vision Christian School Broadfording
Good Shepherd Evangelical Lutheran Church
Goodwill

Grace United Church of Christ

Graceham Moravian Church

GreenKeeper University

Guide Dog Foundation for the Blind, Inc.
Guiding Eyes for the Blind, Inc.

Habitat for Humanity of Frederick County
Habitat for Humanity of Frederick County Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County
Hearing Health Foundation

Heartly House, Inc.

Helping Hands and Caring Hearts

Heritage Frederick

Hickok Center for Brain Injury, Inc.

Hillsdale College

Hoffman Homes for Youth

Holy Family Catholic Community
Homewood Foundation, Inc.

(continued)

$1,772.85
$2,000.00
$8,417.20
$10,000.00
$11,613.04
$500.00
$7,637.47
$2,518.83
$300.00
$1,722.79
$9,350.51
$65,793.68
$600.00
$691.32
$550.00
$4,798.78
$250.00
$1,000.00

$210,576.61

$1,000.00
$48,468.05
$25,000.00
$1,000.00
$10,123.09
$1,000.00
$35,546.97
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Hood College

Hope in South Africa, Inc.

Housing Authority of the City of Frederick

Housing Frederick, Inc.

Howard Chapel Ridgeville United Methodist Church

HQ USAFA/FMF

Hugh O'Brian Youth Foundation Maryland Leadership

Hurwitz Breast Cancer Fund, Inc.

| Believe in Me, Inc.

Interfaith Housing Alliance, Inc.

Islamic Society of Frederick, Inc.

Jim Webb Memorial Point of Rocks Ruritan Scholarship Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County
Joffrey Ballet School

John "Jack" Griffin Scholarship Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County
Johns Hopkins Children's Center

Johns Hopkins Medicine

Johns Hopkins University

Judicial Watch, Inc.

Kiwanis Club of Frederick

L'Arche Frederick Maryland, Inc.

Leader Dogs for the Blind

Liberty Elementary School

Libertytown Volunteer Fire Company

LIFE & Discovery Inc. dba Asian American Center of Frederick
Linganore Oakdale Urbana Youth Athletic Association

Lions Club International Foundation

(continued)

$93,571.91
$500.00
$68,267.63
$7,500.00

$311,109.85

$5,300.00
$990.00
$500.00
$31,481.78
$1,905.69
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$755.77
$250.00
$1,391.09
$5,845.05
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,134.09
$51,920.24
$8,049.56
$2,993.28
$2,201.74
$57,646.36
$5,300.39
$3,052.16
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Lions Club of Frederick

Literacy Council of Frederick County
Locust Grove Church of the Brethren
Make-A-Wish Foundation of the Mid-Atlantic
Maryland 4-H Club Foundation, Inc.
Maryland Center for History and Culture
Maryland Deaf Community Center
Maryland Ensemble Theatre, Inc.
Maryland FFA Foundation, Inc.

Maryland Food Bank

Maryland Hunger Solutions

Maryland International School

Maryland School for the Deaf Foundation
Maryland Symphony Orchestra, Inc.
McDaniel College

Mendocino Presbyterian Church
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Mental Health Association of Frederick County, Inc.

Mercy Ships

Mid Maryland Girls Basketball

Ministry Alliance

Mission of Mercy, Inc.

Mission to North America

Mobilize Frederick

Montgomery County Public Schools
Montgomery United Methodist Church
More Mid-Atlantic Off Road Enthusiasts

(continued)

$6,120.00
$61,398.90
$4,193.81
$16,500.00
$33,925.15
$500.00
$600.00
$1,570.85
$34,850.47
$52,000.00
$20,000.00
$500.00
$5,000.00
$1,512.38
$7,059.77
$2,500.00
$29,327.55
$500.00
$150.00
$500.00
$87,707.97
$10,475.99
$10,000.00
$65,850.32
$17,500.00
$742.25
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Mount Hope Cemetery

Mount Hope Cemetery Maintenance Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County
Mount St. Mary's University

Mountain View Methodist Church

Mountainside Education and Enrichment

N Street Village, Inc.

National Museum for Civil War Medicine, Inc.

National Opera Association, Inc.

National Seating and Mobility

Neighborhood North Museum of Play

New Hope United Methodist Church

New Life Church

On Our Own of Frederick County, Inc.

Our Dream Pursuits, Inc.

Our Lady of Mount Carmel Church

Partners in Care, Inc.

Pennsylvania State University

Phoenix Foundation of Maryland

Pittsburgh Institute of Aeronautics

Platoon 22, Inc.

Pleasant Valley United Methodist Church

Pleasant View Church of the Brethren

Potomac Conservancy

Preparing for an Aging Population Strategic Initiatives Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County
Preservation and Enhancement Fund of Mount Olivet Cemetery of The Community Foundation of Frederick County
Pride Center of Maryland

(continued)

$3,142.26
$678.15
$6,500.00
$20,542.74
$2,000.00
$2,097.06
$2,993.98
$5,000.00
$2,115.13
$8,500.00
$17,183.92
$902.88
$46,141.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$545.91
$2,000.00
$25,817.94
$5,758.15
$9,000.00
$5,365.55
$5,869.49
$3,110.95
$9,347.50
$22,001.17
$32,218.36
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Prospect United Methodist Church
Purdue University

Randolph-Macon College

Rebuilding Together Frederick County
Regents of The University of Michigan

Religious Coalition for Emergency Human Needs Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County
Responding to Substance Use Disorder Strategic Initiatives Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County
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Rice Tire Hardship Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County
Rick Topper Charitable Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County

Robert C. and Jane E. Ladner Scholarship Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County

Rockys Horse Rescue and Rehabilitation
Rotary District 5000 Foundation

Rotary Foundation of Rotary International
Saint John's Catholic Prep

Saint Katharine Drexel Church

Salvation Army

Samaritan's Purse

Scott Key Center, Inc.

Second Chances Garage, Inc.

Sheppard Pratt Health System, Inc.
Shriners Hospitals for Children

Sleep in Heavenly Peace, Inc.

Small Museum Association

Smile Train, Inc.

Spanish Speaking Community of MD, Inc.
Spires Brass Band, Inc.

(continued)

$2,201.75
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$35,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,616.19
$6,847.50
$3,171.74
$2,187.10
$3,261.85
$8,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$15,335.22
$3,000.00
$9,055.28
$5,000.00
$4,790.05
$20,000.00
$2,090.74
$2,400.44
$1,100.00
$1,590.00
$500.00
$14,473.83
$922.90
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St. John Regional Catholic School

St. John's Christian Preschool

St. Jude Children's Research Hospital

St. Labre Indian School

St. Mary's College of Maryland Foundation, Inc.

St. Paul's Episcopal Church

St. Paul's Evangelical Lutheran Church

St. Vincent de Paul Society-St. John Conference

Steadfast, Standing Firm Against Youth Homelessness, Inc.

Stellas Girls, Inc.

Stephen Siller Tunnel to Towers Foundation

Story Tapestries, Inc.

Strategic Initiatives Pass Through Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County
Student Homelessness Initiative Partnership (SHIP)

Supporting Families with Children Strategic Initiatives Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County
Supporting Older Adults Through Resources, Inc.

Susquehanna University

Team H.O.P.E., Inc.

Texas A&M University

The AARCH Society of Frederick County

The Arc of Frederick County, Inc.

The David and Norma Miller Scholarship Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County
The Frederick Center, Inc.

The Frederick County Volunteer Fire and Rescue Association

The Heritage Foundation

The Monocacy Foundation, Inc.

(continued)

$1,981.99
$2,029.98
$1,500.00
$6,578.14
$6,005.79
$500.00
$20,000.00
$500.00
$28,000.00
$2,383.80
$4,000.00
$3,536.67
$12,200.00
$53,938.42
$15,695.00
$57,463.15
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,962.79
$114,638.08
$1,000.00
$3,930.87
$2,201.74
$2,000.00
$5,494.47
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The Senior Resources Center at Spring Bank Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County

The Village at Rockuville, Inc.

Thurmont Senior Center, Inc.

Transformative Arts Project, Inc.

Trauma Responsive Frederick, Inc.

Trinity United Methodist Church

UNICEF USA

United Way of Frederick County, Inc.

University of Baltimore Foundation

University of Maryland

University of Maryland Baltimore Foundation, Inc.
University of Maryland College Park Foundation, Inc.
University of North Carolina

University of Northwestern Ohio

University of Pittsburgh

Urbana High School Safe and Sane, Inc.
Variety-Children's Charity of the National Capital Region
Village Center

Village Chapel, Inc.

Walkersville High School

Walkersville High School PTSA

Walkersville Historical Society, Inc.

Walkersville United Methodist Church
Walkersville Volunteer Fire Company
Walkersville Volunteer Rescue Company, Inc.

FY24 Grantees

(continued)

$6,492.08
$5,000.00
$11,000.00
$8,711.72
$2,952.58
$5,386.14
$30,750.00
$2,000.00
$67,616.67
$750.00
$1,660.58
$1,953.93
$33,925.15
$1,000.00
$9,739.71
$2,250.00
$3,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,029.27
$2,530.77
$22,209.48
$500.00
$1,000.00
$7,123.41
$774.39
$20,774.38



Weinberg Center for the Arts, Inc.
Wells House, Inc @ Gale Recovery
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West Frederick Athletic Association (WFAA)

William O. Lee, Jr. and Family Endowment Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County

Willow Road Residents Association, Inc.

Woman to Woman Mentoring, Inc.

Women Solve

Women's Giving Circle of Frederick County Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County
Wounded Warrior Project, Inc.

Yale University

YMCA of Frederick County
Young America's Foundation
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$6,783.69
$2,428.63
$300.00
$250.00
$1,000.00
$17,400.00
$1,989.17
$4,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$60,566.31
$1,000.00

$5,957,728.04



