

A Mother's Rest Charitable Respite Foundation	\$10,000.00
Aavanee	\$500.00
Academy of Equine Dentistry	\$20,000.00
Access Point Baptist Church	\$784.00
Adventist Health Care, Inc.	\$32,925.15
Advocates for Homeless Families, Inc.	\$74,208.74
Advocates for the Aging of Frederick County MD, Inc.	\$20,149.46
All Saints Episcopal Church	\$1,555.20
Alzheimer's Association	\$2,546.77
Alzheimer's Disease & Related Disorders Association, Inc.	\$1,500.00
American Cancer Society, Inc.	\$3,131.77
American Diabetes Association, Inc.	\$500.00
American Friends of Lafayette	\$1,000.00
American Heart Association, Inc.	\$2,073.02
American National Red Cross	\$8,107.05
American Red Cross serving Montgomery, Howard and Frederick	\$6,551.58
America's Junior Miss Scholarship Foundation, Inc.	\$9,683.00
Angel Fund, Inc.	\$1,100.00
Animal Welfare League of Frederick County	\$6,847.41
Archdiocese of Baltimore	\$500.00
Artspring	\$1,000.00
Asbury Foundation	\$3,000.00
Baltimore Animal Rescue and Care Shelter, Inc.	\$1,984.67
Baltimore Symphony Orchestra, Inc.	\$1,657.36
Banner School	\$3,606.26
Better Together	\$10,000.00



Beyond Shelter Frederick	\$107,264.83
Big Tree Memorial Fund, Inc.	\$34,000.00
Blessings in a Backpack, Inc.	\$107,032.50
Blue Collar Project, Inc.	\$5,000.00
Boy Scouts of America	\$1,079.82
Boyds Presbyterian Church	\$4,000.00
Boys & Girls Club of Frederick County, Inc.	\$24,111.03
Brainy Ridge, Inc.	\$10,981.69
Bridgewater Healthcare Foundation, Inc.	\$656.86
Brighter Strides ABA	\$11,472.50
Broadfording Church of the Brethren	\$32,898.98
Brook Hill United Methodist Church	\$29,942.09
Brunswick Boy Scout Troop #277	\$568.85
Brunswick Ecumenical Assistance Committee on Needs, Inc.	\$25,000.00
Brunswick Emergency Relief Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$669.63
Buckeystown United Methodist Church	\$2,268.77
C&O Canal Trust, Inc.	\$769.45
Calvary United Methodist Church	\$11,856.28
Campus Crusade for Christ	\$3,000.00
Care Net Pregnancy Center of Frederick	\$8,123.63
Carroll Manor Fire Company	\$17,112.96
Catoctin Furnace Historical Society, Inc.	\$512.20
Catoctin High School Youth Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$900.45
Center for Adoption Support and Education	\$29,233.20
Centro do Apoyo Familiar CAF	\$10,000.00
Centro Hispano De Frederick, Inc.	\$60,173.85



Charlie's Dream, Inc.	\$550.00
Chesapeake Bay Foundation	\$4,110.96
Child Advocacy Center of Frederick County	\$800.94
Children of Incarcerated Parents Partnership, Inc.	\$35,402.16
Children's Tumor Foundation	\$5,981.69
Christ Reformed United Church of Christ	\$506.15
Church of the Ascension	\$5,000.00
Church of the Transfiguration	\$247,892.57
Citizens Against Government Waste	\$400.00
City of Frederick Department of Housing and Human Services	\$17,532.29
City of Frederick Economic Development	\$19,702.13
City Youth Matrix	\$20,013.00
Communitas International	\$3,000.00
Community Foundation of Frederick County, MD, Inc.	\$16,960.45
Community Living, Inc.	\$3,052.15
Covenant Presbyterian Church	\$20,000.00
Crossed Bridges, LLC	\$3,000.00
Curtis Mason Smith Memorial Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$250.00
Daybreak Adult Day Services	\$53,765.10
Delaplaine Arts Center	\$38,952.31
Disabled American Veterans Charitable Service Trust	\$1,000.00
Doctors Without Borders USA, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Downtown Frederick Partnership, Inc.	\$185,690.46
Dr. J. Elmer Harp Medical Center, Inc.	\$12,334.15
Each 1 Teach 1, Inc.	\$5,201.74
Edenton-Chowan Educational Foundation, Inc.	\$1,200.00



Elianas Light, Inc.	\$16,869.00
Emmitsburg Food Bank	\$267.99
Evangelical Lutheran Church	\$22,691.34
Evangelical Lutheran Church in America	\$2,000.00
Evangelical Reformed United Church of Christ	\$8,530.92
Farmers and Hunters Feeding the Hungry	\$1,050.00
FC Frederick, Inc.	\$125.00
February Star Sanctuary	\$5,013.93
Federated Charities Corporation of Frederick	\$2,609.76
FISH of Sanibel-Captiva, Inc.	\$500.00
Fisher Center Alzheimer's Research Foundation	\$1,000.00
Flowers Over Frederick Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$1,141.45
Forest Oak Middle School	\$800.00
Forever Frederick County Campaign Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$4,981.69
Foundation of Firsthealth, Inc.	\$3,711.80
Frederick Arts Council, Inc.	\$45,625.04
Frederick Book Arts Center, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Frederick Children's Chorus	\$2,608.02
Frederick Chorale	\$830.29
Frederick Church of the Brethren	\$3,361.10
Frederick Co Students Construction Trades Foundation, Inc.	\$2,131.42
Frederick Community College	\$11,362.66
Frederick Community College Foundation, Inc.	\$71,891.00
Frederick County 4-H Camp Center	\$8,958.05
Frederick County 4-H Therapeutic Riding Program	\$3,915.82
Frederick County Animal Control	\$2,546.78



Frederick County Career & Technology Center	\$7,972.11
Frederick County Chamber of Commerce	\$4,863.71
Frederick County Department of Social Services	\$10,000.00
Frederick County Health Department	\$3,276.57
Frederick County Historic Sites Consortium	\$275.00
Frederick County Humane Society	\$9,130.54
Frederick County Landmarks Foundation, Inc.	\$25,479.83
Frederick County Public Libraries	\$66,175.12
Frederick County Public Schools	\$45,861.10
Frederick County Senior Services Division	\$9,314.07
Frederick County Students Mechanical Trades Foundations, Inc.	\$4,897.21
Frederick County, MD Government	\$39,698.80
Frederick Friends of Our County Animal Shelter, Inc.	\$9,000.00
Frederick Health	\$1,000,768.63
Frederick Health Hospice	\$94,875.71
Frederick National Little League	\$1,256.71
Frederick Regional Youth Orchestra	\$1,667.37
Frederick Rescue Mission, Inc.	\$69,028.14
Frederick Rock School, LLC	\$1,300.00
Fredericktowne Players, Inc.	\$535.68
Friends for Neighborhood Progress, Inc.	\$113,300.00
Friends of ALICE Scholarship Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$5,000.00
Friends of Baker Park, Inc.	\$13,254.54
Friends of Carroll Creek Urban Park, Inc.	\$12,681.96
Friends of Catholic Education, Inc.	\$4,604.05
Friends of the Child Advocacy Center of Frederick County	\$1,000.00



Friends of Waterford Park, Inc.	\$1,772.85
Frostburg State University	\$2,000.00
Girl Scout Council of the Nation's Capital	\$8,417.20
Give America Hope, Inc.	\$10,000.00
Glade United Church of Christ	\$11,613.04
Glade Valley Athletic Association	\$500.00
Glade Valley Community Services, Inc.	\$7,637.47
Global Vision Christian School Broadfording	\$2,518.83
Good Shepherd Evangelical Lutheran Church	\$300.00
Goodwill	\$1,722.79
Grace United Church of Christ	\$9,350.51
Graceham Moravian Church	\$65,793.68
GreenKeeper University	\$600.00
Guide Dog Foundation for the Blind, Inc.	\$691.32
Guiding Eyes for the Blind, Inc.	\$550.00
Habitat for Humanity of Frederick County	\$4,798.78
Habitat for Humanity of Frederick County Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$250.00
Hearing Health Foundation	\$1,000.00
Heartly House, Inc.	\$210,576.61
Helping Hands and Caring Hearts	\$1,000.00
Heritage Frederick	\$48,468.05
Hickok Center for Brain Injury, Inc.	\$25,000.00
Hillsdale College	\$1,000.00
Hoffman Homes for Youth	\$10,123.09
Holy Family Catholic Community	\$1,000.00
Homewood Foundation, Inc.	\$35,546.97



Hood College	\$93,571.91
Hope in South Africa, Inc.	\$500.00
Housing Authority of the City of Frederick	\$68,267.63
Housing Frederick, Inc.	\$7,500.00
Howard Chapel Ridgeville United Methodist Church	\$311,109.85
HQ USAFA/FMF	\$5,300.00
Hugh O'Brian Youth Foundation Maryland Leadership	\$990.00
Hurwitz Breast Cancer Fund, Inc.	\$500.00
I Believe in Me, Inc.	\$31,481.78
Interfaith Housing Alliance, Inc.	\$1,905.69
Islamic Society of Frederick, Inc.	\$6,000.00
Jim Webb Memorial Point of Rocks Ruritan Scholarship Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$6,000.00
Joffrey Ballet School	\$755.77
John "Jack" Griffin Scholarship Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$250.00
Johns Hopkins Children's Center	\$1,391.09
Johns Hopkins Medicine	\$5,845.05
Johns Hopkins University	\$2,000.00
Judicial Watch, Inc.	\$3,000.00
Kiwanis Club of Frederick	\$1,134.09
L'Arche Frederick Maryland, Inc.	\$51,920.24
Leader Dogs for the Blind	\$8,049.56
Liberty Elementary School	\$2,993.28
Libertytown Volunteer Fire Company	\$2,201.74
LIFE & Discovery Inc. dba Asian American Center of Frederick	\$57,646.36
Linganore Oakdale Urbana Youth Athletic Association	\$5,300.39
Lions Club International Foundation	\$3,052.16



Lions Club of Frederick	\$6,120.00
Literacy Council of Frederick County	\$61,398.90
Locust Grove Church of the Brethren	\$4,193.81
Make-A-Wish Foundation of the Mid-Atlantic	\$16,500.00
Maryland 4-H Club Foundation, Inc.	\$33,925.15
Maryland Center for History and Culture	\$500.00
Maryland Deaf Community Center	\$600.00
Maryland Ensemble Theatre, Inc.	\$1,570.85
Maryland FFA Foundation, Inc.	\$34,850.47
Maryland Food Bank	\$52,000.00
Maryland Hunger Solutions	\$20,000.00
Maryland International School	\$500.00
Maryland School for the Deaf Foundation	\$5,000.00
Maryland Symphony Orchestra, Inc.	\$1,512.38
McDaniel College	\$7,059.77
Mendocino Presbyterian Church	\$2,500.00
Mental Health Association of Frederick County, Inc.	\$29,327.55
Mercy Ships	\$500.00
Mid Maryland Girls Basketball	\$150.00
Ministry Alliance	\$500.00
Mission of Mercy, Inc.	\$87,707.97
Mission to North America	\$10,475.99
Mobilize Frederick	\$10,000.00
Montgomery County Public Schools	\$65,850.32
Montgomery United Methodist Church	\$17,500.00
More Mid-Atlantic Off Road Enthusiasts	\$742.25



Mount Hope Cemetery	\$3,142.26
Mount Hope Cemetery Maintenance Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$678.15
Mount St. Mary's University	\$6,500.00
Mountain View Methodist Church	\$20,542.74
Mountainside Education and Enrichment	\$2,000.00
N Street Village, Inc.	\$2,097.06
National Museum for Civil War Medicine, Inc.	\$2,993.98
National Opera Association, Inc.	\$5,000.00
National Seating and Mobility	\$2,115.13
Neighborhood North Museum of Play	\$8,500.00
New Hope United Methodist Church	\$17,183.92
New Life Church	\$902.88
On Our Own of Frederick County, Inc.	\$46,141.00
Our Dream Pursuits, Inc.	\$1,500.00
Our Lady of Mount Carmel Church	\$1,000.00
Partners in Care, Inc.	\$545.91
Pennsylvania State University	\$2,000.00
Phoenix Foundation of Maryland	\$25,817.94
Pittsburgh Institute of Aeronautics	\$5,758.15
Platoon 22, Inc.	\$9,000.00
Pleasant Valley United Methodist Church	\$5,365.55
Pleasant View Church of the Brethren	\$5,869.49
Potomac Conservancy	\$3,110.95
Preparing for an Aging Population Strategic Initiatives Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$9,347.50
Preservation and Enhancement Fund of Mount Olivet Cemetery of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$22,001.17
Pride Center of Maryland	\$32,218.36



Prospect United Methodist Church	\$2,201.75
·	
Purdue University	\$2,000.00
Randolph-Macon College	\$1,500.00
Rebuilding Together Frederick County	\$35,000.00
Regents of The University of Michigan	\$1,000.00
Religious Coalition for Emergency Human Needs Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$2,616.19
Responding to Substance Use Disorder Strategic Initiatives Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$6,847.50
Rice Tire Hardship Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$3,171.74
Rick Topper Charitable Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$2,187.10
Robert C. and Jane E. Ladner Scholarship Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$3,261.85
Rockys Horse Rescue and Rehabilitation	\$8,000.00
Rotary District 5000 Foundation	\$2,500.00
Rotary Foundation of Rotary International	\$1,000.00
Saint John's Catholic Prep	\$15,335.22
Saint Katharine Drexel Church	\$3,000.00
Salvation Army	\$9,055.28
Samaritan's Purse	\$5,000.00
Scott Key Center, Inc.	\$4,790.05
Second Chances Garage, Inc.	\$20,000.00
Sheppard Pratt Health System, Inc.	\$2,090.74
Shriners Hospitals for Children	\$2,400.44
Sleep in Heavenly Peace, Inc.	\$1,100.00
Small Museum Association	\$1,590.00
Smile Train, Inc.	\$500.00
Spanish Speaking Community of MD, Inc.	\$14,473.83
Spires Brass Band, Inc.	\$922.90



St. John Regional Catholic School	\$1,981.99
St. John's Christian Preschool	\$2,029.98
St. Jude Children's Research Hospital	\$1,500.00
St. Labre Indian School	\$6,578.14
St. Mary's College of Maryland Foundation, Inc.	\$6,005.79
St. Paul's Episcopal Church	\$500.00
St. Paul's Evangelical Lutheran Church	\$20,000.00
St. Vincent de Paul Society-St. John Conference	\$500.00
Steadfast, Standing Firm Against Youth Homelessness, Inc.	\$28,000.00
Stellas Girls, Inc.	\$2,383.80
Stephen Siller Tunnel to Towers Foundation	\$4,000.00
Story Tapestries, Inc.	\$3,536.67
Strategic Initiatives Pass Through Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$12,200.00
Student Homelessness Initiative Partnership (SHIP)	\$53,938.42
Supporting Families with Children Strategic Initiatives Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$15,695.00
Supporting Older Adults Through Resources, Inc.	\$57,463.15
Susquehanna University	\$2,000.00
Team H.O.P.E., Inc.	\$1,000.00
Texas A&M University	\$2,000.00
The AARCH Society of Frederick County	\$2,962.79
The Arc of Frederick County, Inc.	\$114,638.08
The David and Norma Miller Scholarship Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$1,000.00
The Frederick Center, Inc.	\$3,930.87
The Frederick County Volunteer Fire and Rescue Association	\$2,201.74
The Heritage Foundation	\$2,000.00
The Monocacy Foundation, Inc.	\$5,494.47



The Ranch	\$6,492.08
The Senior Resources Center at Spring Bank Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$5,000.00
The Village at Rockville, Inc.	\$11,000.00
Thurmont Senior Center, Inc.	\$8,711.72
Transformative Arts Project, Inc.	\$2,952.58
Trauma Responsive Frederick, Inc.	\$5,386.14
Trinity United Methodist Church	\$30,750.00
UNICEF USA	\$2,000.00
United Way of Frederick County, Inc.	\$67,616.67
University of Baltimore Foundation	\$750.00
University of Maryland	\$1,660.58
University of Maryland Baltimore Foundation, Inc.	\$1,953.93
University of Maryland College Park Foundation, Inc.	\$33,925.15
University of North Carolina	\$1,000.00
University of Northwestern Ohio	\$9,739.71
University of Pittsburgh	\$2,250.00
Urbana High School Safe and Sane, Inc.	\$3,000.00
Variety-Children's Charity of the National Capital Region	\$2,500.00
Village Center	\$3,029.27
Village Chapel, Inc.	\$2,530.77
Walkersville High School	\$22,209.48
Walkersville High School PTSA	\$500.00
Walkersville Historical Society, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Walkersville United Methodist Church	\$7,123.41
Walkersville Volunteer Fire Company	\$774.39
Walkersville Volunteer Rescue Company, Inc.	\$20,774.38



Weinberg Center for the Arts, Inc.	\$6,783.69
Wells House, Inc @ Gale Recovery	\$2,428.63
West Frederick Athletic Association (WFAA)	\$300.00
William O. Lee, Jr. and Family Endowment Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$250.00
Willow Road Residents Association, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Woman to Woman Mentoring, Inc.	\$17,400.00
Women Solve	\$1,989.17
Women's Giving Circle of Frederick County Fund of The Community Foundation of Frederick County	\$4,000.00
Wounded Warrior Project, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Yale University	\$500.00
YMCA of Frederick County	\$60,566.31
Young America's Foundation	\$1,000.00

\$5,957,728.04